

GSA Bill #19

A bill authorizing the creation of a survey to assess matters relating to graduate and professional students' quality of life and campus safety

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Graduate Student Assembly's Committee for Quality of Life is to "attend to issues relevant to graduate and professional student life including, but not limited to, housing, transportation and parking, child care, and health benefits"; and,

WHEREAS, there has been discussion during the 2017-18 term concerning the need to assess issues relating to campus safety, parking, and matters relating to Title IX among others, as they pertain to graduate and professional students at UNL; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED, that GSA authorizes the Committee for Quality of Life to create a survey assessing issues relating to, but not limited to, campus safety, parking, transportation, health benefits, and other matters pertaining to graduate and professional student quality of life at UNL; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, that the Committee for Quality of Life will accept suggestions by email from members of the Assembly pertaining to the content of the survey until one week prior to the February 2018 GSA meeting, and will present a final draft of the survey at the said meeting for approval by a vote of the Assembly.

Submitted by	Quality of Life Co-Chairs Judkins and Rodene	DATE	01/06/2018
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	01/09/2018
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	01/09/2018
Presidential Signature	(s) President Da Silva	DATE	01/10/2018